

Gregory Lucey, City Clerk glucey@cityofmalden.org www.cityofmalden.org City of Malden

Massachusetts

City Clerk's Office 215 Pleasant Street 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Malden, Massachusetts 02148



Phone 781-397-7116

## MALDEN CITY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

You are hereby notified that the Malden City Council will hold a PUBLIC HEARING at **6:00 P.M.** on Tuesday, **September 28, 2021** on a petition from Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon, 118 Flanders Road, Westborough, MA. The hearing will be held at the City Hall, 215 Pleasant Street, Malden, MA – Council Chambers.

Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon – Installation of necessary telecommunication equipment and corresponding aerial fiber optic cable on National Grid owned Utility Poles; Verizon also to install antennae and appurtenant equipment and aerial fiber route; To collocate small wireless facilities (also referred to as "small cells" on existing wooden utility poles located within the public right of way at the following locations:

1. 1038 Salem St.

Petition and plans are available for public review in the City Clerk's Office, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 215 Pleasant Street, Malden, MA.

Additional information/guidelines for the public can be found here: https://www.cityofmalden.org/DocumentCenter/View/2487/Public-information-on-Public-Meetings-and-Hearings-during-the-Declared-State-of-Emergency-related-to-COVID19PDF Page 2 1038 Salem Street Verizon Petition Hearing Date September 28, 2021

Members of the public who wish to attend virtually and participate remotely may do so using the following information:

Please click the link below to join the webinar: https://cityofmalden.zoom.us/j/97103334585?pwd=SjlxbGN5VFlyTWhBUU9CS25iM HY0UT09 Passcode: 617903 Or One tap mobile : US: +19294362866,,97103334585#,,,,\*617903# or +16465189805,,97103334585#,,,,\*617903# Or Telephone: Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location): US: +1 929 436 2866 or +1 646 518 9805 Webinar ID: 971 0333 4585 Passcode: 617903 International numbers available: https://cityofmalden.zoom.us/u/adotFG1LPZ

If you would like to request a reasonable accommodation, please contact Maria Luise, ADA Compliance Coordinator at <u>mluise@cityofmalden.org</u> or 781-397-7000, Ext 2005.

By: Gregory Lucey, City Clerk